
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare (Department of Agricultural Research 

and Education), 
Government of India 

IGAR 

ICAR CENTRAL COASTAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

gT, a aT, aT- 403402 
Ela, Old Goa, Goa-403 402 

---=. 

F.no.XVIl-11025/12/2/2020-stores Date: 20.09.2021 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Following are the details of animals for sale by public auction at Institute Dairy Unit, ICAR - CCARI, Ela, Old Goa on 

04th October, 2021 at 10.00 AM. 

DETAILS OF THE LIVESTOCK TO BE AUCTIONED OFF 

DOB/Age Breed 
Male Animals 

CB 

S. No Microchip/ Animal No. 

7FC6 26-12-2020 

16-11-2020 828D 
EAE 

SAHIWAL 
SK 02-01-2020 

29-03-2021 
16-04-2021 
10-06-2015 
28-12-2020 
30-11-2020 

SAHIWAL 27E 
SKS SK 

7E9A SK 

Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 

B-18 

B-17 

Female Animals 
27-02-2020 
17-03-2020 
07-07-2020 
03-06-2020 
23-10-2020 
15-11-2019 
25-02-2006 

30-08-2019 
31-05-2010 

8205 SK 

7D34 SK 
83FC CB 

CB 837A 
8090 

7DBB 
CB 
CB 

SAHIWAL 
GIR 
CB 
GIR 

27 

739 

9 4 
767 20-03-2010 

CB 
SAHIWAL 

CB 

04-10-2001 
12-04-2017 
06-04-2011 

X90 

24 
X68 
24D 
Ga03 
Gal4 
Ga12 

12 

3 

23-07-2012 
14-11-2010 
25-01-2015 
21-12-2014 
04-10-2021 
20-05-2021 
23-03-2021 

SAHIWAL 

Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 

16 
17 
18 Ga05 

GA 32 
GA 31 
GA 30 

GA 29 

GA 28 
GA 22 
GA 33 

19 

20 
02-01-2021 

16-12-2020 

Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 
Murrah Buffalo 

27-10-2020 
01-02-2018 
20-05-2021 

23 
24 

The terms and conditions of livestock auction are as under: 
1. In view of the Covid-19 pandemic, bidders are required to wear face cover/ masks during their stay in the Campus. 

3idders without face cover/ mask will not be allowed entry into the Campus. 
The animals will be sold on "as-is-where-is-basis". The bidders should examine the animals at the time of auction. 2. 
Bidders should check the record and the animals for its health and production status before auction. The Institute 

will not be responsible for any ailment or disorder or other discrepancies after the animal is auctioned off. 
3. 

P.T.0 



4. The bidder who wants to participate in the public auction should bring Kisan card/ Krishi card/ Dairy Co-operative 

Society membership letter/Aadhaar Card/ Voter ID Card. The Security money/ EMD of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Only) will have to be deposited before the start of the auction, which is refundable to the non-successful 

bidders after the bidding process is over. 
5. The successful bidders will have to make their own arrangement for lifting the animals from the Institute within 

04 days by paying the bid amount preferably through Debit card or Credit card. 
6. The Institute is not responsible for any harm/injury/death caused to auctioned animals from the time of auction 

onwards. 
7. The Director, 1CAR -CCARI or the Chairperson, Auction Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or 

all the bids without assigning any reason.
8. The successful bidder should give an undertaking that the animal will not be used for slaughter purpose. 

9.Information given is based on the records available in the Institute Livestock farm and observations on animals on 

the date of preparation of lists which is about one and half months before the date of auction. Any change in the 

status of the animals known to the Auction Committee will be announced at the time of auction. 

10. It is the responsibility of the Successful Bidders to obtain legal permit for transportation of the animals. 

SENIOR ADMÍNISTkaTIVE OFFICER 

Distribution to: 
1. ICAR Website 

2. ICAR Notice Board 

3. KVK Notice Board 

4. Farm/ Dairy/ Piggery Notice Boards 
Carambolim Panchayat, CarambolimTiswadi, Goa. 

6. Corlim Panchayat, Near Church,St.JoaoChurchwada, Corlim 

7. Goa Velha Panchayat, St. Andre (Goa Velha) Fongottem, St.Andre, Goa Velha. 

8. Old Goa Panchayat, Ela, old Goa, Tiswadi Goa. 

Copy by e-mail to: 
1. Dr. S. K. Singh, Pr. Scientist (Soil Science) 
2. Dr. R. B. Dhuri, Ex-MD, (Goa State Cooperative Milk Producer's Union Ltd.) Special Invitee 

Chairperson 

Dr. Shivasharanappa N., Sr. Scientist (Veterinary Pathology) 
Dr. R. Solomon Rajkumar, Scientist (Livestock Products Technology) 

Shri. Somnath, Senior Administrative Officer 

Member 
Member 
Member Secretary 
Member 6. Smt. Pratibha Sawant, AAO & F&AO 1/c 

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

Page | 2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

